

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/184
Date request received:	01/06/2018
Date request responded to:	26/06/2018
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Tier 2, certificate, sponsorship, doctors, applications, cost, spend, visas, recruitment

Request Detail:

1. Please confirm or deny whether, in the six months between December 2017 and May 2018 (inclusive), the trust made any applications to the Home Office for Tier 2 (General) Certificates of Sponsorship (CoS) for doctors to work in the trust.

2. Please indicate how many such applications the trust made in the following months:

- a) December 2017
- b) January 2018
- c) February 2018
- d) March 2018
- e) April 2018
- f) May 2018

3. Please indicate how many applications to the Home Office for Tier 2 (General) Certificates of Sponsorship (CoS) for doctors to work in the trust were refused in the following months:

- a) December 2017
- b) January 2018
- c) February 2018
- d) March 2018
- e) April 2018
- f) May 2018

4. Please indicate what the financial cost to the trust was in the six months between December 2017 and May 2018 (inclusive) for recruiting doctors from outside the EEA whose applications for visas were subsequently refused. (If an exact figure is not available, please provide an estimate of the total or the typical cost involved in recruiting a doctor from outside the EEA and applying for a Tier 2 visa. Please include costs of staff time, administrative fees, agency fees, and any other associated costs.)

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.